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Side and rear setback controls in Forster and Tuncurry mixed use and
business zones

 Building Height
 Minimum Side and Rear Setback
 Levels up to 3 storeys
 Nil for 1 side boundary and 2.5m for 1 side boundary
  Nil for commercial development
  6m where no rear lane access is possible
  3m where rear lane access is provided.
 
 Levels over 3 storeys
 9m where a habitable room/balcony faces a habitable room/balcony
on an adjacent property
  6.5m between habitable rooms/balconies and non-
habitable rooms/balconies on an adjacent property
  4.5m where a non-habitable room/blank wall faces a
non-habitable room/blank wall on an adjacent property

SUMMARY OF NUMERIC CONTROLS

HEIGHT LIMIT: 18M COMPLIANCE - YES
FSR: 3.69:1 COMPLIANCE - YES

LAND ZONING: B2 LOCAL CENTRE COMPLIANCE - YES

STREET FRONTAGE: ACTIVE COMPLIANCE - YES

PARKING PROVIDED ON SITE- 8 CARSPACES
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DA01

MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT - RETAIL, COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL UNITS

ASTINA GROUP PTY LTD7-9 Beach Street, Forster, NSW

LOCATION PLAN

PROPOSED MIXED
USE BUILDING

APARTMENT SCHEDULE

Name Level Number Area

2 BED PR - Level 2 201 143 m²
2 BED /
ACCESSIBLE

PR - Level 2 202 130 m²

2 BED PR - Level 3 301 143 m²
2 BED /
ACCESSIBLE

PR - Level 3 302 130 m²

2 BED PR - Level 4 401 143 m²
2 BED /
ACCESSIBLE

PR - Level 4 402 130 m²

Grand total: 6 818 m²

AREA SCHEDULE (GFA)

Name Area

Ground Floor 322 m²
Level 1 314 m²
Level 2 292 m²
Level 3 292 m²
Level 4 292 m²

1513 m²

ISSUE DATE AMENDMENT
D 02/08/2016 REVISED DA SUBMISSION
E 07-11-2016 REVISED DA SUBMISSION
F 06-03-2017 REVISED DA SUBMISSION

RETAIL SCHEDULE

Name Number Area

TENANCY 1 001 145 m²
TENANCY 2 002 122 m²

267 m²

OFFICE SCHEDULE

Name Number Area

OFFICE_T1 101 97 m²
OFFICE_T2 102 79 m²
OFFICE_T3 103 82 m²

258 m²

Development Details

Site Area
Gross Floor Area (GFA)

Floor Space Ratio (FSR)*
Building Height*

*LEP REQUIREMENT
^SEPP 65 REQUIREMENT

REFER SHEET DA02 FOR DETAILS

Total Stories

Allowable Proposed
Zoning

3.70:1

409m²
1513m²

n/a
18m18m

5

B2 - HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
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MIXED USE DEVELOPMENT - RETAIL, COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL UNITS

ASTINA GROUP PTY LTD7-9 Beach Street, Forster, NSW

BASMENT FLOOR PLANISSUE DATE AMENDMENT
K 18-08-2016 REVISED DA SUBMISSION
L 17-10-2016 REVISED DA SUBMISSION
M 07-11-2016 REVISED DA SUBMISSION



1.99 2.24 2.42

2.98

2.76

2.90
2.94

2.96 2.94

2.98

2.82

2.83

2.702.60

2.57

2.462.372.28

2.29
2.23

2.27 2.32

03 2.29 2.80

3.02

2.28

2.41

2.352.27

2.25

3.01

2.91

2.552.54

2.26

2.97

3.34
3.17

2.91

2.98

3.07

2.97

2.92

2.82

2.772.80

2.92

2.94

2.83

2.75
2.46

2.37

2.96

2.86
2.91

2.58

2.61 2.80

2.33

2.38

2.43

2.41

2.57
0

2.48

2.47

2.32

2.312.25
2.26

2.24

2.24

2.31

2.27

PP

3.13

3.07

2.81

3.20

2.92

2.83

2.25
2.39

2.382.20
2.24

2.20

2.27

2.21

2.16

2.29

2.37

2.30

2.81

2.91

2.82

2.94

3.3

2.91

14 2.39

2.46

2.57 2.91

3.13

2.502.31

RAMP

RAMP

CONCRETE

BITUMEN SURFACE
CONCRETE SURFACE

2.95

2.33 2.42 2.60 2.83

8 m²
STAIR

5 m²
LIFT

RL 2.55

18
8° 

 33
'  3

5"
BO

UN
DA

RY
 13

.72
0

98°  46'  55" BOUNDARY 29.775

4 m²
STAIR

1000 mm
STEP UP

1
DA08

1
DA08

278°  46'  55" BOUNDARY 29.830

1
DA09

1
DA09

RL 4.00

ENTRY
36 m²

FOYER

LEVEL ENTRY

LE
VE

L E
NT

RY

RL 2.26

POSSIBLE LOCATION OF
INTERTENANCY WALL

RL 3.00

+ RL 3.59

+ RL 4.00

8° 
 47

'  3
5"

BO
UN

DA
RY

 13
.72

0

1
DA19

1
DA19

HOLDING BAY
WITH SENSORS

PEDESTRIAN
WARNING ON WALL

PEDESTRIAN
WARNING ON WALL

TRAFFIC  LIGHTS
MOUNTED ON
WALL ABOVE

3600

1000 1000

6010

RL 2.26

86 m²
TENANCY 2

88 m²
TENANCY 1

57 m²
TENANCY 1

UPPER
FOYERRL 4.00

36 m²
TENANCY 2

RL 4.50

NOTE: MEZZANINE
TO HAVE 2.4M HIGH
CEILING

+ RL 3.00

1 m²
SERVICES

1800

ø 16
40 CL

4830 1500 7140

6 m²
ACC. WC

+ RL 3.59

3 m²
SERVICES

Electr.

NORTHSCALE

ISSUE NO.
DRAWING
NUMBER

PROJECT

ADDRESS CLIENT

SHEET
NAMEACN 159 480 056, ABN 41 159 480 056

www.morsongroup.com
(02) 9380 4946
PO Box 170, Potts Point, NSW 1335

NOMINATED ARCHITECT  -  P F MORSON
REGISTRATION NUMBER 8100 SHEET SIZE: A3

 1 : 100

HDA03
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GROUND FLOOR PLANISSUE DATE AMENDMENT
F 17-10-2016 REVISED DA SUBMISSION
G 18-10-2016 REVISED DA SUBMISSION
H 07-11-2016 REVISED DA SUBMISSION
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EXTERNAL FINISHES

CD 

o Painted in cotour Dulux 

White Duck Quarter

CD 

CD. Powdercoated Frame, Colorbond Basalt

CD. 

CD.

Painted in colour Dulux 

Jenolan Caves (]) . Colorbond Metal Roon Sheeting to Street Awning: Monument. Painted or Prefinished in 

colour Dulux Klavier Glass

Prefinished Timber Look Cladding
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EXTERNAL FINISHES

CD 

o Painted in cotour Dulux 

iM1ite Duck Quarter

CD Glass 

o _ Powdercoated Frame, Colorbond Basalt

CD_ 

0_

Painted in colour Dulux 

Jenolan Caves CD _ Colorbond Metal Roon Sheeting to Street Awning: Monument_Painted or Prefinished in colour Dulux K1avier

Prefinished Timber Look Cladding
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